6.1
6.2

8.1
8.2

9.1
9.2
10.

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8

10.9
10.10
1.

STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

77 X
X

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
June 22, 2022 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
Variation# 03-22 - Addition of Pistol Range - Steinbach Game and Fish Gun Range Inc.

Variation Order #05-22 and Conditional Use Order#09-22 - Rail Car Storage Container - Richer LUD
Committee

DELEGATION(S)
MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

22-06-10 - PrairiesCan Funding Announcement - Councillor Brent Wery

22-06-22 - RRBC South Chapter Meeting - Reeve Paul Saindon & Deputy Reeve Randy Eros
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

KGS Group - Master Services Agreement

Municipal Insurance - Changes Update

NEW BUSINESS

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-17 & 18

LUD of Richer Sidewalk Construction

Authorized Expenditure - Brad Yochim

Beaver Fees

Manitoba Wildlife Federation - Press Release - Night Hunting
CN - Rail Safety Week Proclamation

2022 Eastern District Golf Tournament

Promotional Items

Requests for Use of Municipal Buildings

Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tour - Request for Insurance Coverage

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



1.1 Subdivision Application #4175-22-8604 - SE 20-7-7E - Thiessen

11.2 Permit #60-22 - Farm Building over 6,000 SF - Goossen

11.3 Permit #60-22 - Farm Building over 6,000 SF - Entreprises Louis Balcaen Inc.
114 Conditional Use# 05-21 - Campground - Parent - Extension

115 Conditional Use#12-21 - Aggregate Operation - Friesen Hauling Inc.- Development Agreement
11.6 The Dawson Trail Commemmorative Signs Project - Development Agreement
12. BY-LAWS

12.1 By-law #07-2022 - Animal Control By-law - 1st Reading

13. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

13.1 Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - June 2022

14. COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES

14.1 Municipal Silica Sand Advisory Committee - Update

14.2 Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 14, 2022

14.2.1 Province of Manitoba - Contribution Agreement for Roads - CotW-2022-37

14.2.2 Policy #14-ADMIN - By-law Enforcement Policy - CotW-2022-38

14.2.3 Recycling Proposals

14.2.4 Northeast Red Watershed District - Invitation - CotW-2022-39

14.2.5 Ditch from Langevin to Barnaby line 47N - CotW-2022-40

14.2.6 1 ton Truck and Plow - CotW-2022-43

14.2.7 Drainage Surveys - CotW-2022-44

14.2.8 Rural Economic Development and Broadband Strategy - CotW-2022-45
14.2.9 Richer Community Club - Invoice for Bleacher Ad.

15. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
16. CONSENT AGENDA
16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3 Red River Basin Commission
16.4 CleanFarms - Updates

17. IN CAMERA

171 Personnel Matters

17.2 Matters of Security

17.3 By-law Enforcement Matters
17.4 Legal Matters

17.5 Matters in Preliminary Stages

18. ADJOURNMENT



