

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

June 22, 2022 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
6.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
6.1	Variation# 03-22 - Addition of Pistol Range - Steinbach Game and Fish Gun Range Inc.
6.2	Variation Order #05-22 and Conditional Use Order#09-22 - Rail Car Storage Container - Richer LUD Committee
7.	DELEGATION(S)
8.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
8.1	22-06-10 - PrairiesCan Funding Announcement - Councillor Brent Wery
8.2	22-06-22 - RRBC South Chapter Meeting - Reeve Paul Saindon & Deputy Reeve Randy Eros
9.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS
9.1	KGS Group - Master Services Agreement
9.2	Municipal Insurance - Changes Update
10.	NEW BUSINESS
10.1	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-17 & 18
10.2	LUD of Richer Sidewalk Construction
10.3	Authorized Expenditure - Brad Yochim
10.4	Beaver Fees
10.5	Manitoba Wildlife Federation - Press Release - Night Hunting
10.6	CN - Rail Safety Week Proclamation
10.7	2022 Eastern District Golf Tournament
10.8	Promotional Items
10.9	Requests for Use of Municipal Buildings
10.10	Dawson Trail Arts and Heritage Tour - Request for Insurance Coverage
11.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

11.1	Subdivision Application #4175-22-8604 - SE 20-7-7E - Thiessen
11.2	Permit #60-22 - Farm Building over 6,000 SF - Goossen
11.3	Permit #60-22 - Farm Building over 6,000 SF - Entreprises Louis Balcaen Inc.
11.4	Conditional Use# 05-21 - Campground - Parent - Extension
11.5	Conditional Use#12-21 - Aggregate Operation - Friesen Hauling Inc Development Agreement
11.6	The Dawson Trail Commemmorative Signs Project - Development Agreement
12.	BY-LAWS
12.1	By-law #07-2022 - Animal Control By-law - 1st Reading
13.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
13.1	Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - June 2022
14.	COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES
14.1	Municipal Silica Sand Advisory Committee - Update
14.2	Committee of the Whole Meeting - June 14, 2022
14.2.1	Province of Manitoba - Contribution Agreement for Roads - CotW-2022-37
14.2.2	Policy #14-ADMIN - By-law Enforcement Policy - CotW-2022-38
14.2.3	Recycling Proposals
14.2.4	Northeast Red Watershed District - Invitation - CotW-2022-39
14.2.5	Ditch from Langevin to Barnaby line 47N - CotW-2022-40
14.2.6	1 ton Truck and Plow - CotW-2022-43
14.2.7	Drainage Surveys - CotW-2022-44
14.2.8	Rural Economic Development and Broadband Strategy - CotW-2022-45
14.2.9	Richer Community Club - Invoice for Bleacher Ad.
15.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Red River Basin Commission
16.4	CleanFarms - Updates
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Personnel Matters
17.2	Matters of Security
17.3	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.4	Legal Matters
17.5	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT